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Details of expense claims made during the period 
9 March 2011 to 7 February 2012 

Mr John Perry T.D., Minister for Small Business. 

Date Purpose of Expense Mileage 
€ 

Subsistence 
€ 

Accommodation 
€ 

Month of 
March 2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,069.99 in 
respect of2920 
kms. 

Month of April 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€3,517.36 in 
respect of 6516 
kms. 

Month of May 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,011.78 in 
respect of 5891 
kms. 

14 June to 15 
June 

Meetings Brussels: 
Committee of the Regions, 
Irish MEP's, Director 
General for Enterprise and 
Business Representative 
Groups. 

162.76 194.00* 

Month of June 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,272.34 in 
respect of 6654 
kms. 

28 July to 29 
July 

Meetings London: 
Irish Embassy, 
Dept Business 
Innovation/Skills, & Better 
Regulation Executive. 

216.89 219.48* 

Month of July 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,978.56 in 
respect of 8722 
kms. 

Month of 
August 2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€1,508.41 in 
respect of 4417 
kms 

10 to 17 
September 
2011 

Lead Enterprise Ireland 
Trade Mission to Australia 

€614.10 

29 September 
2011 

Attendance at 
Competitiveness Council 
Brussels. 

€36.16 

Month of 
September 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,591.30 in 
respect of 7588 
kms. 

Month of 
October 2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,678.04 in 
respect of7842 
kms. 

14 to 15 
November 
2011 

Attendance at Single 
Market Meeting of Like-
Minded EU Ministers, 
Stockholm. 

€174.48 

Month of 
November 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,909.92 in 
respect of 8521 
kms. 
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4 December to 
6 December 
2012 

Attendance at 
Competitiveness Council, 
Brussels 

€235.08 €378.15 *(2 
nights) 

Month of 
December 
2011 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€2,214.29 in 
respect of 
6484kms. 

Month of 
January 2012 

Use of private car for 
Ministerial duties 

€5,030.36 in 
respect of 7805 
kms. 

In accordance with the Government Decision of 16 September 1983, Minister Perry uses his private car instead of a 
State car for official business. Under this arrangement the Minister may claim mileage expenses in accordance with 
rates and regulations set down by the Department of Finance. The mileage rates payable include capital costs as well as 
depreciation, comprehensive insurance (Class 1), maintenance and petrol. 

*In some circumstances, the Minister's Private Secretary may pay a hotel bill on behalf of the Minister and 
subsequently the reimbursement is made to the Private Secretary. 

Note: Where Ministerial travel is organised by an Agency of the Department or another Government Department, 
certain costs such as accommodation are borne directly by the organising body. 

Department of Jobs Enterprise and Innovation. 

March 2012 
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m . Monday. August 1 
13:00 14:00 

Tuesday. August 2 
10:30 11:30 Cancelled Per Eamon Mc Hale 28/7/11 Chairs of CEB Boards (per E 

Mc Hale) 

to be rescheduled - 1st September and 2nd Sept provisionally in diary 
no 
cofirmation 

Wednesday. August 3 

Thursday. August 4 

/ • h . ^ Friday. August 5 
11:30 12:30 Official Photo Launch of Wexford Business EXPO 

I g O Saturday. August 6 

Sunday. August 7 

fS£ Monday. August 8 
10:30 11:30 

Tuesday. August 9 

X f f i . Wednesday, August 10 

Thursday. August 11 

/ O j Friday. August 12 
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l&Zf- Saturday. August 13 
* * v # 

f g g Sunday. August 14 

! M o n d a y . August 15 

/ £ £ Tuesday. August 16 

Wednesday. August 17 

l & Z Thursday. August 18 

Friday. August 19 

IbSfr Saturday. August 20 

(bft Sunday. August 21 

l & k Monday. August 22 

Tuesday. August 23 

Wednesday. August 24 
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/ T h u r s d a y . August 25 

/ j f Q Friday. August 26 

Saturday. August 27 

Sunday, August 28 

/J^J Monday, August 29 

t ? f : t f \ Tuesday. August 30 

Printed on 06/03/2012 at 12:35:37 John Perry Page 1 



John Perry ••Ml Hi 31-Aug-11 - 24-Aug-11 Calendar 

MMM&HMK July-2011 . -§§§§§ August 2011 
S M T W T F S s M T W T F S 

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 31 
31 

September 2011 , 
s M T W T F S 

1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 

/ •^S Wednesday, August 31 
12:00 14:00 Event at Valeo in Tuam 

To officially open new expansion facility 

contact Antoinette Tyrrell Press &PR Executive IDA! 

Details briefing etc to follow 22/7/11 
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